cant interactions between use of antibiotics in the preceding

48 hours and either dose (P = .46) or duration randomiza-

tions (P = .59) (eFigure 2 in Supplement 2).

For theprespecifiedsubgroupanalysisamongchildrenwith

severe CAP, the primary end point occurred in 31/180 (17.3%)

in the lower-dose group vs 25/188 (13.5%) in the higher-dose

group (difference, 3.8% [1-sided 95% CI, –� to 10%]; P value

for interaction, .18) and in 28/177 (16.0%) in the 3-day groupvs

28/191 (14.8%) in the7-daygroup(difference, 1.2%[1-sided95%

CI, –� to 7.4%]; P value for interaction, .73) (Figure 3).

Post hoc ontreatment analysis of 693 children who took

80% or more doses showed noninferiority for lower dose

(lower vs higher, 9.5% vs 10.2%; difference, –0.7% [1-sided

95% CI, –� to 3.1%]) and shorter duration (shorter vs longer,

10.5% vs 9.2%; difference, 1.3% [1-sided 95% CI, –� to 5.1%])

(eFigure 3 and eFigure 4 in Supplement 2). In addition, in the

subgroup of 591 children without prior inpatient antibiotics,

the primary end point occurred in 11.7% in the lower-dose

Figure 3. Noninferiority Sensitivity and Subgroup Analyses for the Primary End Point for the Amoxicillin Dose and Dose Duration Randomizations

–6 0 12–2 2 4 6 8 10

% Difference (1-sided 95% CI)

–4

Favors

lower dose

Favors

higher dose

No. with re-treatment by

day 28/total (%)

Lower dose Higher dose

P value for

interactionEnd point

Difference

(1-sided 95% CI)

Re-treatment by dose comparisonsA

51/410 (12.6) 49/404 (12.4)Primary end point, primary analysis 0.2 (–100.0 to 4.0)

74/410 (18.3) 65/404 (16.4)All systemic antibacterial re-treatments 1.9 (–100.0 to 6.3)

37/410 (9.1) 39/404 (9.8)Re-treatment due to CAP or chest infection –0.7 (–100.0 to 3.4)

16/107 (15.3) 13/116 (11.5)Prior inpatient antibiotics 3.7 (–100.0 to 11.4) .37

35/303 (11.7) 36/288 (12.8)No prior inpatient antibiotics –1.5 (–100.0 to 3.0)

Primary end point subgroups

31/180 (17.3) 25/188 (13.5)Severe CAP 3.8 (–100.0 to 10.0) .18

20/230 (8.9) 24/216 (11.5)Nonsevere CAP –2.6 (–100.0 to 2.2)

–6 0 12–2 2 4 6 8 10

% Difference (1-sided 95% CI)

–4

Favors

shorter

duration

Favors

longer

duration

No. with re-treatment by

day 28/total (%)

Shorter duration Longer durationEnd point

Difference

(1-sided 95% CI)

P value for

interaction

Re-treatment by duration comparisonsB

51/413 (12.5) 49/401 (12.5)Primary end point, primary analysis 0.1 (–100.0 to 3.9)

73/413 (17.9) 66/401 (16.8)All systemic antibacterial re-treatments 1.0 (–100.0 to 5.4)

39/413 (9.5) 37/401 (9.4)Re-treatment due to CAP or chest infection 0.2 (–100.0 to 4.2)

46/413 (11.3) 42/401 (10.7)Re-treatment after day 3 0.6 (–100.0 to 5.0)

17/114 (15.2) 12/109 (11.3)Prior inpatient antibiotics 3.9 (–100.0 to 11.5) .32

34/299 (11.5) 37/292 (12.9)No prior inpatient antibiotics –1.4 (–100.0 to 3.1)

Primary end point subgroups

28/177 (16) 28/191 (14.8)Severe CAP 1.2 (–100.0 to 7.4) .73

23/236 (9.9) 21/210 (10.4)Nonsevere CAP –0.4 (–100.0 to 4.3)

The primary analysis and 3 prespecified analyses are shown for both

randomizations including all systemic antibacterial re-treatments, only

re-treatments for community-acquired pneumonia (CAP) or chest infection, and

by severe CAP subgroups. In addition, a post hoc subgroup analysis by prior

inpatient antibiotic exposure is shown. A sensitivity analysis including only

re-treatments after day 3 is shown for the duration randomization. One-sided

95% CIs are shownwith the lower bound extending to −100%. The blue dashed

vertical line at 8% indicates the noninferiority margin.

Amoxicillin Dose and Treatment Duration in ChildrenWith Community-Acquired Pneumonia Original Investigation Research

[…]

b) in positive samples 7/34 (21%) 5/32 (16%) 7/31 (23%) 2/32 (6%)

Amoxicillin MIC  a

   0.016 20 (59%) 22 (69%) 20 (65%) 23 (72%)
   0.032 8 (24%) 6 (19%) 4 (13%) 7 (22%)
   0.064 2 (6%) 2 (6%) 5 (16%) 0
   0.125 1 (3%) 1 (3%) 0 0
   0.25 2 (6%) 0 1 (3%) 1 (3%)
   0.5 0 0 0 0
   1 1 (3%) 1 (3%) 0 1 (3%)
   2 0 0 1 (3%) 0
Amoxicillin-resistance/non-
susceptibility c

 a) including all samples

1/102 (1%) 1/122 (1%) 1/103 (1%) 1/110 (1%)

 b) in positive samples 1/34 (3%) 1/32 (3%) 1/31 (3%) 1/32 (3%)

Notes: a minimal inhibitory concentration. b Breakpoints for penicillin: MIC ≤ 0.064 mg/L = sensitive; MIC 0.125 to 2
mg/L = non-susceptible; MIC > 2 mg/L = resistant. c Breakpoints for amoxicillin: MIC ≤ 0.5 mg/L = sensitive; MIC >0.5
- 1 mg/L = non-susceptible; MIC > 1 mg/L = resistant

© 2021 American Medical Association. All rights reserved.

eTable 12: S. pneumoniae carriage

  Lower Higher  Shorter Longer  Total

   p-
value

  p-
value

Baseline  Positive 133/327
(41%)

139/320
(43%)

 132/317
(42%)

140/330
(42%)

 272/647
(42%)

Final Visit Positive 66/224
(29%)

63/213
(30%)

0.98 65/205
(32%)

64/232
(28%)

0.35 129/437
(30%)

Summary: pneumococcal
carriage *

n=194   n=182   n=171 n=205   n=376

   Never 93 (48%) 72 (40%)  76 (44%) 89 (43%)  165 (44%)

   Baseline only 46 (24%) 54 (30%)  39 (23%) 61 (30%)  100 (27%)

   Final visit only 21 (11%) 20 (11%)  20 (12%) 21 (10%)  41 (11%)

   Both 34 (18%) 36 (20%)  36 (21%) 34 (17%)  70 (19%)
Notes: *patients with culture results at both time-points.

eTable 13: Penicillin non-susceptibility in patients with available culture result (positive or negative)

  Lower Higher  Shorter Longer  Total

   p-
value

  p-
value

Baseline 25/327 (8%) 21/320 (7%)  24/317 (8%) 22/330 (7%)  46/647 (7%)

Final visit 12/224 (5%) 9/213 (4%) 0.58 14/205 (7%) 7/232 (3%) 0.063 21/437 (5%)

Summary: Penicillin
non-susceptibility *

n=194   n=182   n=171 n=205   n=376

Never 175 (90%) 166 (91%)  151 (88%) 190 (93%)  341 (91%)

Baseline only 10 (5%) 9 (5%)  9 (5%) 10 (5%)  19 (5%)

Final visit only 6 (3%) 3 (2%)  6 (4%) 3 (1%)  9 (2%)

Both  3 (2%) 4 (2%)  5 (3%) 2 (1%)  7 (2%)

© 2021 American Medical Association. All rights reserved.

eTable 14: Penicillin non-susceptibility in patients with a culture positive for S. pneumoniae

  Lower Higher  Shorter Longer  Total

   p-value   p-value

Baseline 25/133 (19%) 21/139 (15%)  24/132 (18%) 22/140 (16%)  46/272 (17%)

Final visit 12/66 (18%) 9/63 (14%) 0.55 14/65 (22%) 7/64 (11%) 0.10 21/129 (16%)

Summary:

Penicillin non-
susceptibility *

n=34 n=36  n=36 n=34  n=70

never 24 (71%) 31 (86%)  26 (72%) 29 (85%)  55 (79%)

Baseline only 3 (9%) 0 (0%)  2 (6%) 1 (3%)  3 (4%)

Final visit only 4 (12%) 1 (3%)  3 (8%) 2 (6%)  5 (7%)

Both  3 (9%) 4 (11%)  5 (14%) 2 (6%)  7 (10%)

   CAPͲIT
EĨĨŝĐĂĐǇ͕ ƐĂĨĞƚǇ ĂŶĚ ŝŵƉĂĐƚ ŽŶ ĂŶƚŝŵŝĐƌŽďŝĂů ƌĞƐŝƐƚĂŶĐĞ ŽĨ ĚƵƌĂƚŝŽŶ ĂŶĚ ĚŽƐĞ ŽĨ ĂŵŽǆŝĐŝůůŝŶ ƚƌĞĂƚŵĞŶƚ

ĨŽƌ ǇŽƵŶŐ ĐŚŝůĚƌĞŶ ǁŝƚŚ CŽŵŵƵŶŝƚǇͲAĐƋƵŝƌĞĚ PŶĞƵŵŽŶŝĂ ;CAPͿ͗ Ă ƌĂŶĚŽŵŝƐĞĚ ĐŽŶƚƌŽůůĞĚ ƚƌŝĂů

   I“‘CTN η͗ ϳϲϴϴϴϵϮϳ͖ EUD‘ACT η͗ ϮϬϭϲͲϬϬϬϴϬϵͲϯϲ
   CTA η͗  ϭϳϭϰϭϴϬϯ͖ ‘EC η͗ ϭϲͬLOͬϬϴϯϭ

STATISTICAL ANALYSIS PLAN
VĞƌƐŝŽŶ Ϯ͘Ϭ͕ ϮͲDĞĐͲϮϬϮϬ

AƵƚŚŽƌ  PŽƐŝƚŝŽŶ SŝŐŶĂƚƵƌĞ DĂƚĞ

WŽůĨŐĂŶŐ “ƚƂŚƌ TƌŝĂů “ƚĂƚŝƐƚŝĐŝĂŶ  ϯ͘ DĞĐ ϮϬϮϬ

AƉƉƌŽǀĞĚ ďǇ PŽƐŝƚŝŽŶ SŝŐŶĂƚƵƌĞ DĂƚĞ

DĂǀŝĚ DƵŶŶ TƌŝĂů “ƚĂƚŝƐƚŝĐŝĂŶ  Ϯ͘ DĞĐ ϮϬϮϬ

MŝŬĞ “ŚĂƌůĂŶĚ CŚŝĞĨ IŶǀĞƐƚŝŐĂƚŽƌ

Ϯ͘ DĞĐ ϮϬϮϬ

Revision History